Under penalty of perjury, | do affirm that no coach, parent, administrator, teacher, or other representative of the current
school inftiated contact or offered any inducements for the purpose of having the student attend the current school for
athletic participation. Further, | authorize release of permanent school records to the Oregon School Activities
Association.

\/

Nl Jpad e M,

Parent Blgnature g/é r host family) : i} Principal / S upié riitenident

Both signatures 7 a required, 5
F

Ensure the Affirmation Staternent section has both signatures. Send this printed Student Ellgibllity Request Form and any
attached files to your District Athletic Comimittee. Do niot send this to the OSAA office. Keep a copy far your school's
records. Allow five business days for your request to be processed. Once a decision is made, the District Athletic
Committee will notify your school,

Send a printed version of this form directly to your District Athletic Committee with any other printed attac hments.

This section Is to be filled out by the District Athletic Committee, Once a decision has been made, the committee shall
co?htactthe scflgooi regarding the outcome and forward a copy of this completed form and any supplemental materials
to the OSAA office,

i Pl 105

Chal irpe?;s/i\lame {print} Date
/ /L)/ /A/pproved

C ha’irpéfrson’s Signature

lﬁ/p/% th @M@%‘ ﬁ{ [ Denied

Cha Irp”erso n's Sehiool & Position g

Notes: -

St ol edthip Gunmithue, Vel b accipt d1c tedily
Gy~ ﬂoué INTNNYR

Appeals of decislons made by the District Athletic mittee are hear y he OSAA Eligibi!iw Appeals Board. Appeals
must be reguested in writing, or e-mall, and submitted to the OSAA Executive Director.

Any party filing an appeal of a decision made by the District Athletic Committee to the OSAA Eliglbliity Appezls Board
?hiﬁ bet?]sse_ssedla filing fee of $100 to defray the costs to the Association of assembling the respective appeals bodies
o hear the appeal,

If a waiver is denied by the OSAA Eligibility Appeals Board, an appeal can be made to a Hearings Officer under OSAA
Handbook Rule 9, "Hearings Officer.” Appeals to the Hearings Officer shall include an appeal fee of $250.

For additional Information, please refer to the 0SAA Handbook avaﬂablé at www.osaa.org/governance/handbooks,

Pagae2of2 : 5 Attachments




Oregon School Activities Association
25200 SW Parkway Avenue, Suite 1
Wilsonville, OR 97070

503,682.,6722 WWW.0saa,01(
Student Eligibility Request Form | Fomm 1B Number
Transfer without Change of joint Residence Hardship Appeal Submitted 9/1/2015
OSAA Rule 86 - Send directly to District Athietic Committes 2015-16 School Year

3009 Summers Lane © Steve Morosin, Principal Vic Lesse, Athletic Director
Klamath Falls, OR 97603 _ -moresins@kesd.kl2.orus leasev@kcsd k12, orus
{541) 883-5024 (541) 883-5024 . (541) 851-8870

Roy A Nelson DOB:1/8/1989  Age: 16 years 7 months (as of 9/1/15)
Current Address Parent/Guardian Last Year's Address

Allyscla Foster Suzanne Carmfer Ange! Sexton

Sibling (Brother/Sister) Parent (Mother/Father) . Cousin

3836 Austlh st 8151 Brucevllle Rd 7318 Azalea Sq

Klamath Falls, OR 97603 Sacramento, CA 95823 San Antonio, TX 78218

Attends: Mazama High School Grade: 11 :Has |[EP? No Meeting IEP7 N/A

Previous: Judson High School

SY GR Period Dates Schoo! # Credlts Earned # Classes Passed
2013-14 9 1stSemester 6/1/13 to 1/22/14 Enclna Prep School 6 6
2013-14 8 Znd Sernester 1/23/14 10 610714 Encina Prep Schoo! 7 7
201415 10 IstSemester - 971734 to 1/22/15% Judson High School 8 8
2014-15 10 2nd Semester C1/23/15 to 6/10/15 Judson High School 6 6

Panm 1 nf2




8/31/15

Dear Hardship Committee,

I am writing this letter on behalf of Roy Nelson Jr. Roy comes to us at Mazama from Texas. He is
ineligible due to, "Transfer without Change of Joint Residences”.

During Roy's freshman year he was living with his mother in Sacramento, Ca and attending
Encina Prep School. His grandmother was caring for his mother during this time due to her fight
against Cystic Fibrosis, Before Roy's sophomore year his mother’s need for care became greater
than Roy’'s grandmother could handle and she was placed in a nursing home, Roy was sent to
Texas Lo live with a cousin. Roy lived in Texas for his sophomore year and sttended Judson High
School. During this time it was found that he was in a physically and verbally abusive situation,
Roy’s mother at this time decided it would be best for Roy to live with his sister in Klamath

Falls.

Roy currently lives with his sister, her new baby, and her fiancé and would like to be involved in
athletics at Mazama High School. When Roy was in California he participated in sports and
other activities. When he moved to Texas he was not allowed to play sports or be a part of
activities outside of his home.

We are requesting that Roy Nelson be allowed to participate at Mazama High School while he
finishes high school under his sister’s care.

Thank you for your titne on this Hardship.

—

Vie Lease
Athletic Director




Vic A, Lease

From: Galloway, Christophor <cgalloway@judsonisd.org>
Sent: : Monday, August 31, 2015 11:54 AM
To: Vic A. Lease

Ce Marcano, Nora

Subject: RE: Nelson Hardship

Good afterhoon,

Roy Nelson ir. was a student at Judson HS for two years. He received 7 credit his Freshman year and 5.5 credits his
Sophomore year. He passed all his classes the last semester enrolled. He would have been considered academically
eligible to particlpate in athletics this samester. However, Roy Nelson didt not participate in athietics on our campus.
Please let me know if you need any further information.

Respectfully,

Chwris Gallowey, M.Ed

Academic Dean, Judson HS

From: Vic A. Lease [mailto:leasev@kesd.k12.0r,Us]
Sent: Monday, August 31, 2015 1:10 PM

To: Galloway, Christophor

Subject: Nelson Hardship

Helfo Mr, Galloway,

I am in the process of completing a “Hardship Request” for a Roy Nelson Jr. so that he can particlpate in athletics here at
Mazama High School in Klamath Falls, Or. As part of the request | need letter or emall in regards to the student and his
standings when he left your school. If you could type a little something In regards to Roy Nelson Jr { he was a sophomore
fast year) it would be greatly appreciated,

Thank you.

Vic Lease
Vice-Principal/Athletic Director
Head Football Coach

Miazama High School
541-880-6208 Ce.
541-883-5024 Sc.

541-851-8870 Off.




August 30, 2015

My name Is Suzanne M. Cormier, tam Roy Alexander Nelson's mother. About a month ago, Roy moved
to Klamath Falls, Idaho to live with his sister, Allyscia M. Foster and her family Roy was born on January
8, 1999, in Sacramento, and was raised by myself untll 1 was forced to move into Bruceville Terrace
Skilled Nursing Facility, last year. | have Cystic Fibrosis and it has'progressed to the stage that my mom
was no Jonger able to provide me with the necessary care. At that point, we sent Roy to Texas to live
with his cousin and her family. Roy lived with them for ten months, untif we found out he was in an
abusive living situation. We brought Roy back iome and my daughter, Allyscia Foster, came down to
Sacramento and movad him to Klamath Falls to live and finish his last two years of high school. Roy is
an outstanding student and would love to participate in the football program at Mazama High. | think it
would be a positive experience for him and help him adjust to a new school and city.

| am giving my permission for Roy Alexander Nelson to participate In the football program at Mazama
High School in Klamath Falls, ldaho,

Suzanne M, Cormier
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KLANMATH COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT - REGISTRATION FORM School Yr % éz

$CHOOL: M@"’{ﬁﬁﬁi 4 %h Gewn m\ A Tehr
GRADE: [t Bus

{A). Student Information

—— 'Q(‘)\,\ Wickname: }\Lg})( sirthdater )} ,’(j‘f } @-‘}
tegal Midde; [Y) @;{Mﬁw st cty: S 1y LAY laee Mo '

Legal Last: N 2 g o Birth state: (P gender: MG le

(B). Addresses

prysical: A fasedn &y,

Mailing: %{p A({.‘LM\ st student Cell Phonat (Q\Cp) X’M[ =064

1), Parents/Guardians
. Lives | Parental Bhons :
- Relationsh *
Order {Name / E-mail tonship | yun | aushority Home Address { Work Place Type phone Number
X Guardisn Name: . '
7y
. iGuardian E-maili Work Plece:
Guardlaﬁ-:;\jamei
2
Guardlan el |Work Place: )

% Fheck to Use for autarnatad valls.

(D). Emergency Confacts
Order |Name Relationship Home/Primary Phone Work Phone cell/Other Phone

—

<y [ PRusein foster gy 1541 BRI GHid

Loy Milles: ok | ] -85~ 150 |5H) - Db\ - S0

5

TE). Doas your son/Galghter have 3 diagnosed medicai condition(s) that we should be aware of?  Yes____ No .-:i: [iT yes, piease specify)
Asthma Aliergies Life Threatening Allergies:
Diabetes Hearing Impaired Sefzure Disorder
vision fmpatred / Glasses / Contact Lenses . Prascription Meds:
Other {Specify):

Contact a school nurse with specific medicat concerns at 541-883-5000 ext 8745, B746, or 8747,

(F), Any person listed a5 a contacton ¢his form can be called to assume temporary care of my ehfic in the event | cannot be reached, If an injury
or health emargency orcurs at the school; the staff will contact emergency madical personnel for transportation and treatmentif needed. Staff
will attempt to notify the student’s parents whenevet # student has been transported for treatment,

%% { acknowledge that | have read and understand Sections E and F. PARENT IN{TIALS

'

{H). Has there ever been a language - ATHER THAN ENGLISH » spoken at home? Yes__ No 1f yes, what language
{f yes, please answer the followlng two questions,
1. plaase list the MAIN [anguage spoken 8Y YOUR CHILD.

2. Which language.did your child learn when he or she first began to speak?

{1}, Have you moved In the [ast three years? Yes 2’ 9 Ne | )
If s0, was the move In search of temporary oF seasonal agriculiural, tmber, daby, or fishing work? Yes NoE E

(33, [s your child curcently enrolled jn any special programs? {TAG,IEP, Title §, ELL, 504 efc.) Yes Na i so, specify

{i), | give permission for my chitd to attend SCHOOL-SPONSORED FIELD TRIPS, Yes Neo
{1}, 1 give my parmission for my ¢hitd to participate In afterschoo! activities andfor athletics. Yes No

{G}, School Labt Attended {ncluding Head Start) ,\'\}A&'O‘r\ “igh %G\N} o\ ' ?ear/Grade lUl 1”")_(}\5 10ﬁ1

C




4 /o

2015/08/721 1632921

YR AT
1 District Name:  Judson indepandent School Diet Campus Name: Judson High Scheol
County-District-Campug: 016815001 Gampus Phone Number: (210) 945-1100(L)
| LEGAL NAME ID NUMBERS Family Contact
Y Firstt  Roy Date of Birthys 301999 State [ H11450880  AngelBexton
Middie: Alexander Sex: M 88M: 7418 Azalea 3y
f Last:  Nelson Curr Grade: 1l Looal ID: 1015274 San Anlolo, TA 76218
& Gen: Cohort Year: @ Unigue 1Dz 9250323991
BOLAUIOIND. e EIHIES e \
WMarks

por Course Sem Prev Gur Teacher Notes

1 English 3 AP-51 1 Camplbed L.

1 English 3 AP-52 2 Camphbel |

2 US Hislory AP-81 1 Dickens B

2 U8 History AR-52 2 Dickens B

3 Span? Pre AP-81 i Buarie M

3 Span2 Pre AP-82 2 Buarle M

4 Tach Theater 2-51 1 Worlay J

4 Tech Trsater 2-52 2 Worlay J

5 Chentisiry 1-81 1 Fugsell J

5 Chemisiry 1-52 2 Russeft.

a Finc of BMF -51 1 Owvino L

(¢] Pring of BMF-52 2 Quino L

7 Alg 2 Pre AP @-51 1 Carllon K

7 Alg 2 Pre AP @-82 4 Cadlon K

SehosT Hereonnal Signaturo B

e ————— Acsorling to T&“G §28.002(a-1), alt
g L o0 [nformation goneerning studant records

Campus Admimstra tor ngnaiure 3

will be provided within 10 days,

an v LA ,n\\'.inn“«::w«\'w'-'.n’

| CERTIFY 'FHAT MY CHILD 13 WITHORAWIN(" AND WlL.L QNRﬁLL iN A TEXA& PUBLI
JHGERTIFY THAT MY CHILD 1S WITHDRAWING AND WILL ENROLL IN A TEXAS PRIVATE SCHOOL OR OTHER STATE APPROVED PROGRAM»

| GERTIFY THAT MY CHILD 18 WITHDRAWING AND WILL ENROLL iN A PUBLIG OR PRIVATE 8CHOOL QUT OF TEXAS.
.| CERTIEY THAT MY CHILD IS RETURNING TO HOME COUNTRY, COUNTRY:

JERTRNS

LASTRERN

. I CERTIFY THAT MY GHILD IS WITHDRAWING FOR THE FOLLOWING REASON: oovssuncns e o evsarsore A
P R et P R P "" Pate

Transtefring Tu: B kit s SyRR R Yo thlis pdisadngs

Sehoolichool Distriet! |, .o st ot e S o N B S L0

Addrass, City, Btatet e o e m T Ty ANHHARA e E LEEA PNy §

RR from Klarmath Highr school Or




